Re
le
as
e
da
te
 2
02

Shock resistance EN IEC 62262
 CE marking  0102
Type Code / Model Number
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9
SR . *** . ** . ** . ** . * . * . * - ****
SR . TBI . 38 . 48 . 16 . B . 1 . S - 0001
Example: SR.TBI.38.48.16.B.1-S0001
Terminal box stainless steel for intrinsically safe circuits, size 38x48x16 cm,
landscape orientation with face B at bottom, gland plate at bottom face,
standard product
1 Enclosure type
SR stainless steel
2 Type of solution
TJE junction box (Ex e)
TJI junction box (Ex i)
TBE terminal box (Ex e)
TBI terminal box (Ex i)
TBM terminal box, various types of explosion protection,
e.g. (Ex e, Ex i) or (Ex e, Ex op pr)
TB1 teminal box with one terminal
TFO fiber optic splice box (Ex op pr)
empty enclosure (U-certified)
3 Height [cm]
n see dimensions data table
4 Width [cm]
n see dimensions data table
5 Depth [cm]
n see dimensions data table
6 Cable entry face orientation
B face [B] at bottom
D face [D] at bottom
7 Gland plates
0 none
1 one gland plate at bottom face
2 two gland plates
3 three gland plates
4 four gland plates
8 Variant type
S standard product
C configured product
CA configured and adapted product
Y engineered product
U empty enclosure
9 Variant number
xxx consecutive item number
Maximum Terminal Capacity
Maximum number of terminals in relation to the cross-section and the
permissible continuous current, based on terminal type WDU.
Calculation of terminals quantities:
n
∑ installed terminals quantity < 1
permitted terminals quantity
k = 0
Example:
1. enclosure type GR.T*.36.36.10
2. 10 x 6 mm2 terminals with an application current of 24 A
consume 45% of the rated power dissipation
[10 (installed terminal quanity) / 22 (permitted terminal quantity)]
3. 20 x 2.5 mm2 terminals with an application current of 10 A
consume 25% of the rated power dissipation
[20 (installed terminal quanity) /79 (permitted terminal quantity)]
4. installation of additional 5 terminals with 2.5 mm2 and an application
current of 10 A will consume 6% of the rated power dissipation
5. 45% + 25% + 6% = 76% < 100%
6. result: installation of the additional terminals is permissible
The values shown below are those which result in a maximum 40 degrees
rise within the enclosure. Please consult with Pepperl+Fuchs for diff erent